shareholders. Proposals for the renewal of the Board’s current
powers to issue and buy-back shares are detailed on pages 83
to 85.

There are no restrictions concerning the transfer of securities in
the Company; no special rights with regard to control attached to
securities; no restrictions on voting rights; no agreements
between holders of securities regarding their transfer known to
the Company; and no agreements which the Company is party to
that might affect its control following a successful takeover bid.

246557 Finsbury Growth & Inc pp71-pp75 CR  15/12/2017  13:31  Page 71

Finsbury Growth & Income Trust PLC
Annual Report for the year ended 30 September 2017

72

Report of the Directors

Substantial Share Interests
The Company was aware of the following substantial interests in the voting rights of the Company as at 30 September 2017 and
30 November 2017, being the latest practicable date before publication of the annual report:

30 November 2017 30 September 2017
   Number of % of   Number of   % of

Shareholders Registered Holders   shares capital   shares   capital

Hargreaves Lansdown   Various Nominee Accounts   17,404,144   10.77   16,840,082   10.60
Alliance Trust Savings   Alliance Trust Savings Nominees   14,702,909   9.10   14,645,622   9.22
Brewin Dolphin, Stockbrokers   Various Nominee Accounts   13,776,960   8.52   13,685,624   8.61
Investec Wealth Investment   Various Nominee Accounts   9,990,538   6.18   9,932,575   6.25
Rathbones   Various Nominee Accounts   7,672,768   4.75   7,536,738   4.74
Charles Stanley   Rock Nominees   5,629,042   3.48   5,427,011   3.42
AJ Bell Stockbrokers   Various Nominee Accounts   5,459,000   3.38   5,082,356   3.20
JP Morgan Asset Management   Various Nominee Accounts   5,139,516   3.18   5,139,516   3.23

At 30 September 2017 the Company had 158,896,712 shares in issue. As at 30 November 2017 the Company had 162,006,712 shares
in issue.

Beneficial Owners of Shares – Information
Rights
The beneficial owners of shares who have been nominated by
the registered holder of those shares to receive information
rights under Section 146 of the Companies Act 2006 are
required to direct all communications to the registered holder
of their shares rather than to the Company’s registrar, Capita
Asset Services, or to the Company directly.

Retail Investors advised by IFAs
The Company currently conducts its affairs so that its shares can